88

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7 | 8 9
T'PYIIIIA 13. CACTEMA OXJIAXJTEHUA IBUTATEJIA
GROUP 13. ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
IMoarpynna 1301. PagnaTop
Subgroup 1301. Radiator
32 1 3741-1301010-04 45 31352373 1 1 1 Panunatop B cbope Radiator in assy
- 3741-1301006-02 45 31352372 Panuarop B cbope ¢ mpobKamu (7151 3aIIaCHBIX YacTeit) Radiator assy with plugs (for spare parts)
2 3153-1301010* 454331 0072 - - 1 Panmuarop B c6ope Radiator assy
- 3153-1301006 454331 0160 PanuaTtop B cbope ¢ mpobKamu (IJ1s 3ariacHBIX YacTeil) Radiator assy with plugs (for spare parts)
3 3741-1301010-02* 45 3135 2244 1 1 - Panuarop B cOope Radiator assy
- 3741-1301006-01 45 31352243 Pamuarop B cOope ¢ mpobKamm (7151 3aIIaCHBIX YacTeil) Radiator assy with plugs (for spare parts)
Ioarpynna 1302. IloaBecka paguaTopa
Subgroup 1302. Radiator Mounting
32 4 3151-1302042 4543210777 4 4 4 Komnbiio 11 paguaropa Radiator rod ring
5 352515-1129 459964 6020 4 4 4 [laii6a Washer
6 250610-1129 459553 1255 4 4 4 laiixa M8 Nut M8
7 252155-112 459816 6006 2 2 2 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
8 4593761119 2 2 2 Bont M8x20 Bolt M8x20
9  469-1302035-01 454316 0169 2 2 2 Tsira kperuieHus: paaMaTopa Radiator mounting rod
10 469-1302040 454316 0172 2 2 2 Brynka Taru paguaropa Radiator rod bush
11 290789-I129 459952 1573 2 2 2 Bont M10x1x42 Bolt M10x1x42
12 20-1302045 454311 0482 4 4 4 [Tomyika moaBecKu pagraTopa Radiator mounting pad
13 3741-1302048 45 3135 2598 2 2 2 Brynka 6o:ta KperuieHus paguaTopa Radiator mounting bolt bush
14 3741-1302050 45 3135 2599 2 2 2 [Iai16a GonTa KpemaeHus: paguaTopa Radiator mounting bolt washer
15 258040-I129 459871 1051 2 2 2 AT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
16 250976-1129 459951 4038 2 2 2 laiixa M10x1 Nut M10x1
Ioarpynna 1303. TpyOonpoBoab U MIAHTH
Subgroup 1303. Pipes and Hoses
33 1 451-1303043 4531110418 4 4 4 XoMmyT @ 56 0TBOASIIErO IIJIaHTa paguaTropa B coope Radiator outlet hose yoke dia 56 in assy
2 451-1303027 453111 5180 1*/2%1 1*/2%! 1 [IInaHT paguaTopa OTBOMSIIIIIA Radiator outlet hose
3 45110-1303020-b 454315 0290 1 1 1 Tpy6a oTBOISIIIAS Outlet pipe
4 31601-1303022 453149 0610 I* 1* 1 IlInanr pagratopa OTBOASILMIA Radiator outlet hose
5 4511-1303010 453111 5179 1*2 1*2 1 IInanr pagratopa moaABOASAILU Radiator inlet hose
6 31601-1303010*3 45 3149 0609 1 | - [IInanr paguaTopa MOABOASILIMIA Radiator inlet hose



11 290789-M29
12 20-1302045
13 3741-1302048
14 3741-1302050
15 258040-MN29
16 250976-M29

1 3741-1301010-04
2 3153-1301010
3 3741-1301010-02
4 3151-1302042
5 352515-M29
6 250610-M29
7 252155-M2
8 4593761119
9  469-1302035-01

10  469-1302040
4 3151-1302042
5 352515-M129
6 250610-M29

Puc. 32. PanguaTop (1301) 1 moxBecka panuatopa (1302)
Fig. 32. Radiator (1301) and radiator mounting (1302)

89



E 1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 | 8 9
33 7 69-1303042401 4543150292 2 2 2 XomyT @ 50 nmoaBoAsiiero 1uiaHra B coope Inlet hose dia 50 yoke in assy
* - B xoMmmiekTauuu ¢ apuratensmu 4178 (xpome 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457) u 4021
When the engines 4178 and 4021 are installed (exept of 4178.1000400{56 and 4178.100040057)
*1 . B xoMIUIeKTauu ¢ apuraretsmu 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
When the engines 4178.1000400456 and 4178.100040057 are installed
*2 - B KOMIUIEKTAlMK ¢ IBUraTeneM 4178
When the engine 4178 is installed
*3 - B koMIuteKTaluu ¢ auratesnem 4021
When the engine 4021 is installed
Ioarpynna 1304. IIpooka pagnaTopa
Subgroup 1304. Radiator Cap
33 469-1304021 45 4316 2860 1 1 1 IMpoknanka npodku paguaTopa Radiator cap asket
52-1304010 4531150211 1 1 1 ITpo6ka pagnaropa B coope Radiator cap in assy
10 3741-130401d 1 1 1 ITpob6ka pagmaTopa ¢ MPOKJIAagKoii B coOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
11 469-13040091 454316 2861 1 1 1 IMpobka panuaTopa ¢ MPOKIAAKOIl B cOope Radiator cap with gasket in assy
IMoarpymna 1305. Kpanuk cimBHOI
Subgroup 1305. Drain Cock
33 12 469-1305029 45 4316 2555 1 1 1 Tsira ynpaBieHus! CIMBHBIM KPAaHUKOM OJI0Ka LIWJIMHAPOB Cylinder block drain cock control rod
13 469-130503d 454316 2556 1 1 1 KpoHuureitH Tsirv ynpapieHus KpaHukoM 6sioka nuuHapoB  Cylinder block drain cock control rod bracket
14 252002-1129 459811 1203 1 1 1 [HTaii6a 4 Washer 4
15 51-130504d 453114 9638 2 2 2 KpaH ciauBHoI panratopa B coope Radiator drain cock in assy
16 3151-10153081 453114 0638 2 2 2 KpaH cauBHoI pannatopa B coope Radiator drain cock in assy
17 31512-1305029 1 1 1 HaxkoHeuHMK CIMBHOTO KpaHa Drain cock head-piece
18 258012-1129 459871 1016 3 3 3 et 2x12 Cotter 2x12
19 3151-1305024 454321 2755 1 1 1 Tsra ynipaBieHus CTMBHBIM KPAaHUKOM pasiiatopa Radiator drain cock control rod
20 452-3724523 453111 8202 1 1 1 Bryska Tsru ynipaBieHusi KpaHUKOM paauaropa Radiator drain cock control rod bush
IMoarpynna 1306. Tepmocrar
Subgroup 1306. Thermostat
34 1 421.13060084 1 1 1 TepmocTar ¢ KopIrycoM B cOope Thermostat body in assy
2 421.130603) 1 1 1 Kpsliika kopmyca TepmocraTta Thermostat body cover
3 201460-118 459346 9526 2 2 2 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
4 451M-1003084 45 6321 1405 2 2 2 [laii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
5 TC107.1306100401 459144 1033 1 1 1 Tepmoctar TC 107-01 Thermostat TC 107-01
6  421.1306104 1 1 1 IIpoknanka KphIILIKY KOPITyca TepMOCTaTa Thermostat body cover asket
7 421.1306031 1 1 1 Kopmnyc TepmocTara Thermostat body
8  421.1306089 1 1 1 [poknanka Gasket


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1304022
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1304010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1304010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1304009
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1305025
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1305030
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1305040
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1015308
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1305028
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1305026
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3724523
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306008
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1003086
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306106
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306031
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306089

16

1 451-1303043

2 451-1303027

469-1304009
3741-1304010

52-1304010
469-1304022

69-1303042-01

31601-1303010

4510-1303010

451-1303027

31601-1303022

Puc. 33. Tpy6onposonbl u nutanru (1303), mpo6ka paguatopa (1304) u kpanuk ciausHoit (1305)
Fig 33. Pipes and hoses (1303), radiator cap (1304) and drain cock (1305)

12

18

469-1305025

469-1305030

252002-MN29

51-1305040
3151-1015308
31512-1305028

258012-MN29

3151-1305026

452-3724523

51-1305040
3151-1015308

258012-MN29



4

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7 | 8 9
34 9  451M-1307108 456321 1454 2 2 2 nuneka M10x1x42 Stud M10x1x42
10 451M-1009074 456321 1453 1 1 1 HInunbka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
11 291797 459952 3196 1 1 1 L nunska M10x1,5x30 Stud M10x1.5x30
12 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 [ait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
13 292779-T18 459553 4203 4 4 4 laiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
14 291781 459952 3146 1 1 1 L muabka 2M 10x1x65 Stud 2M 10x1x65
15 69-1303042401 454315 0292 4 4 4 XomyT @ 50 nmoxBozsIIero ulaHra B coope Inlet hose yoke dia 50 in assy
16  421.1306044 1 1 1 [InaHr TepMocTaTa OTBOASLIMI Thermostat outlet hose
17 421.1306035 1 1 1 LLnaHr TepmocTara oT narpyoka K Hacocy Thermostat hose from union to pump
18  421.1306038 1 1 1 IMatpy6ok Union
35 1 TC108-1306100403*! 459144 1041 1 1 - Tepmocrar B c6ope TC-108 Thermostat in assy TC-108
* _ B cocTaBe Bcex ABUraTeneii, kpome 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of all the engines, except for 4178.1000400{56 and 4178.1000400{57
*1 _ B cocraBe nurateneii4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of all the engines 4178.1000400456 and 4178.1000400457
Moarpymna 1307. Hacoc cacTeMbl OXJIaXKIeHAs
Subgroup 1307. Engine Cooling System Pump
34 19  421.1307024 1 1 1 Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
20 6-5SHP17124EC30 1 1 1 TMomuMmHMK apuKo-pPOJTUKOBBIN PaguaibHbII Radial roller ball bearing
21 421.1307026 1 1 1 Dukcarop NOAIIUITHUKA Bearing stop
22 421.1307026-01* 1 1 1 DuKkcaTop MOAIIMITHAKA Bearing stop
23 252154 45 9816 6005 1 1 1 [aii6a 6J1 mpyXuHHAs Spring washer 6 JI
24 200215 459326 1006 1 1 1 Bont M6x40 Bolt M6x40
25 421.1307064 1 1 1 IItyuep oronurest Heater union
26  421.1307015 1 1 1 Kopnyc Hacoca Pump bodi
27 421.1307048 1 1 1 IMpoknanka Koprmyca Hacoca Pump body asket
28 2101-1307013-01 456231 0430 1 1 1 CanbHUK Hacoca Pump land
29 2108.1307013-03* 1 1 1 CanbHMK Hacoca Pump land
30 421.1307032-03 1 1 1 KpsuipuaTka Hacoca B cbope Pump impeller in assy
31 421.1307032-04* 1 1 1 KpsiipuaTka Hacoca B cbope Pump impeller in assy
32 421.1307060-10 1 1 1 Kpriiika Kopryca Hacoca Pump body cover
33 421.1307010-01* 456321 2103 1 1 1 Hacoc cuctembl oxiaxkaeHus B cOope Cooling system pump in assy
34 4022.1307049-01 456313 0606 1 1 1 Ipoxknanka Hacoca Pump asket
35 291762 459952 3091 1 1 1 Inunbka 2M8x1x75 Stud 2M8x1x75
36 421.1002120 3 3 3 Lmumeka M8x54 Stud M8x54
37 250511-118 459553 9056 5 5 5 [aiika M8x1 NutM8x1
38 252155-112 459816 6006 5 5 5 Lait6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1303042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1306100



